to be a minimum roof pitch of three to twelve (3:12). 

3. Residential main buildings shall include a minimum two car 
garage (minimum 22 feet by 22 feet, or an approved equivalent area). 

4. The minimum total floor area, finished and unfinished, of any 
residential main building shall be two thousand four hundred (2,400) square 
feet. 

5. Residential main buildings shall include architectural elements 
(i.e., main entrance, porch) that distinguish the side of the building oriented 
toward the front yard as the front of the house. The front of the house shall 
be accessible by a pedestrian from the adjacent right-of-way.

[...]

2017-22, 7-18-2017) 
c. Residential main buildings shall include a minimum two car garage (minimum 22 feet by 22 feet, or an approved 
equivalent area). 
d. The minimum total floor area, finished and unfinished, of any residential main building shall be two thousand four 
hundred (2,400) square feet. 
e. Residential main buildings shall include architectural elements (i.e., main entrance, porch) that distinguish the side of 
the building oriented toward the front yard as the front of the house. The front of the house shall be accessible by a